9-19-00

FORM PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93)

RECORDATION FOR

09-28-2000



TMENT OF COA ent and Tradema

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) PATENTS Tab settings □ □ □ ▼ 101475402 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 1. Name of conveying party(ies): CC1, Inc. Clarence A. Lewis, Jr., Name: Richard Dale Lewis, James Edward Lewis Internal Address: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

Yes
No 3. Nature of conveyance: 3 Perimeter Road **Assignment** Street Address:_ □ Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name 03103 Manchester ZIP: -3337 City: State: Other _____ 9/14/2000 Execution Date: _____ Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes

No 07/28/98 Application number(s) or patent number(s): 09/120,825 If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) B. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached?

Yes

No 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Kevin Mark Klughart 40 Name:_ 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$____\$_ The Patent Engineer Internal Address: Enclosed 603-225-0085 Authorized to be charged to deposit account 14 Chapel Street Street Address: 8. Deposit account number: ZIP: 03301-4305 Concord NH State: City:_ (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit accoun DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 09/28/2000 NTHAI1 00000256 09120825 01 FC:551 9. Statement and signature. Via Express Mail EM267139979US To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true c the original document. Kevin Mark Klughart 9/19/2000 Name of Person Signing Date #39252 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

2002 PAGE 82

Approvement and Trademark Off work Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it dispersions are required to respond to a collection of information unless it dispersions.	Docket Number (option CC1-003XX
Richard Dale Lewis 105 Kendall Pond Road, Whereas, I,	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement TEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING THE DEPOSITION OF P	in the patent entitled
No. 09/120,825 , dated 08/29/00 ; and whereas, I	am now the
owner of said patent, and,	
Whereas,CC1, Inc.	
Manchester NH 03103 -3337	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is3 Perir	meter Road
notoniated to an analysis and	
Manahastar NH	03103 -3337
City of, and State ofNH	
to de the constitution also analysis also and interpret in the passes	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
) the receipt whereof
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$, by these presents
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee	, by these presents
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee	, by these presents est in and to the said for his own use and
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the	, by these presents est in and to the said for his own use and term for which said
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee	, by these presents est in and to the said for his own use and term for which said
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been assignment and sale not been made.	, by these presents est in and to the said for his own use and term for which said
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been leading to the sam	, by these presents est in and to the said for his own use and term for which said
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been assignment and sale not been made. Executed this day of where day of And	by these presents est in and to the said for his own use and term for which said held by me had this
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been assignment and sale not been made. Executed this day of day of,	by these presents est in and to the said for his own use and term for which said held by me had this
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been assignment and sale not been made. Executed this day of where day of And	by these presents est in and to the said for his own use and term for which said held by me had this
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been assignment and sale not been made. Executed this day of where day of And	by these presents est in and to the said for his own use and term for which said held by me had this 2000 -3337
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been assignment and sale not been made. Executed this day of Sale of New Hampshire) State of New Hampshire)	by these presents est in and to the said for his own use and term for which said held by me had this
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$ 1 is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been assignment and sale not been made. Executed this	by these presents est in and to the said for his own use and term for which said held by me had this 2000 -3337
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	by these presents est in and to the said for his own use and term for which said held by me had this 2000 -3337
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	by these presents est in and to the said for his own use and term for which said held by me had this 2000 -3337
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of	by these presents est in and to the said for his own use and term for which said held by me had this 2000 -3337

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB (651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	CC1-003XX
Richard Dale Lewis 105 Kendall Po	ond Road, Windham, , hereafter
to a day a serilicent house invented certain new and useful improve	ements in the paters entitled
SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING THE DEPOSITION	OF PATTERN AND MATERIAL COATINGS
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on Application Number/ 09/120,825	07/28/98,
Application Number/	ted on07/28/98, and
Whereas, of Manchester	nerein referred to
"assignee" whose post office address is3 Perimeter Road	Manchester NH 03103 -3337 is de-
sirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of dollars (\$	1), the receipt whereof is ac-
knowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the application	
and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said	Invention in the United States and the
entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be	
I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Tra	
Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to	
and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end	
be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by	
have made	
Executed this day of day of	2000
3 Perimeter Hoad Manchester NH Water	
at	
	(Signature)
State of New Hampshire SS: County of Hasborough SS: Before me personally appeared said ////////////////////////////////////	US
Seal (1)	Morotary Public)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Hims will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Officer, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Index the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

Docket Number (optional)

					CC1-003XX
James Edw Whereas, I,	ard Lewis	67 S of _14, E	t. Germain Stre loston, MA 021	et, APT 15-3220	, hereinafter
referred to as patentee, did obs	tain a United S	States Paten	t for an improve. THE DEPOSITION	ment in OF PATTER	ne patent entitled RN AND MATERIAL COATING
No09/120,825, dat	Notice red 0	of Allowance 08/29/00		as, I am no	-
owner of said patent, and,					
Whereas,CC1	, Inc.		337		
of Manchester	NH (03103 -33	337		
ofManchester hereinafter referred to as "assi	gnee" whose	post office a	ddress is3 F	'erimete	r Road
City ofManche	ester		te ofNH		
is desirous of acquiring the er					
Now, therefore, in considerati	ion of the sun	of one	dollars (\$) the	receint whereof
is acknowledged, and other go	ood and valua	ible consider	ration, I, the pate	entee, by th	ese presents
do sell, assign and transfer un	to said assign	ee the entire	right, title and i	nterest in a	and to the said
Patent aforesaid; the same	to be held a	nd enjoyed	by the said assig	nee for his	own use and
behoof, and for his legal repr	resentatives a	nd assigns	to the full end of	the term f	or which said
		_			
Patent is granted, as fully	and entirely	as the sam	e would have b	een held by	y me had this
assignment and sale not been	made.				
Executed this 1472		day of _	Siptibu	, 20	00
3 Perimeter Road	l Mand	chester	́ун 031	03 -333	7
ut			In So	um	lew
		2		(Signa	ture)
State of New Hampshire)	SS:			-	
County of Hillsborough) Before me personally appeared sa		EDUAR	Lews	•	
and acknowledged the foregoing				day	
of <u>Sept</u> , 2000				1	
	\	-//I	J 11/	1/	
Seal	\sim	HANA	1111	(Notary	Public)
Jour	I_{I}	/ /// L	1 1/1 1	(i willy	. 40110)

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION

Docket Number (Optional) CC1-003XX

Whereas, I,	James Edward Lewis	67 St. Germain Street, APT 14, of Boston, MA 02115-3220 , hereafter
referred to as a	applicant, have invented certain	new and useful improvements in the patent entitled ROLLING THE DEPOSITION OF PATTERN AND MATERIAL COATINGS
for whi	ch an application for a United Station Number/	ates Patent was filed on, 07/28/98, 09/120,825
for whi	ch an application for a United St	ates Patent was executed on, and
Whereas,	CC1, Inc.	Manchester NH herein referred to
assignee" who	ose post office address is3 P	erimeter Road Manchester NH 03103 of one of one of the original of the origina
•	ring the entire right, title and inte	,
low, therefore	, in consideration of the sum of _	one dollars (\$), the receipt whereof is ac-
nowledged, a	nd other good and valuable cons	sideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign
		clusive right to the said invention in the United States and the
		Il Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States,
		oner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States
		and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;
		ntatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may
		·
	rully and entirely as the same wo	ould have been held by me had this assignment and sale not
been made.	14.hda	0000
	<u>/ //</u> da eter Road Mancheste	y of Malukas, 2000,
at		3337
	and the mark time.	(Signature)
State ofNote	ew Hampshire SS:	1 1
Before me pe	rsonally appeared said James & Iged the foregoing instrument to be 2000	DINARD LEWIS De his free act and deed this 14
0. 1		
Seal		(Nofary Public) :/

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0385

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027
Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Docket Number (Optional)

Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION CC1-003XX 127 English Village Rd #103, Clarence A. Lewis, Jr. of Manchester, NH 03102-2441 Whereas, I. . hereafter referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements in ____the patent entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING THE DEPOSITION OF PATTERN AND MATERIAL COATINGS for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on _____ Application Number _____/_ 09/120,825 for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on ____ and NH CC1, Inc. Manchester Whereas. herein referred to 03103 3 Perimeter Road Manchester NΗ "assignee" whose post office address is is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same; one Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of ____ dollars (\$_ __), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the applicant, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefor in the United States, I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof;

2000 Executed this S day of SFATFMBPR 03103 3 Perimeter Road NΗ Manchester (Signature) New Hampshire SS: State of Hillsborough County of Before me personally appeared said ClACENCE A Lewis and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this 2000 Seal (Notary Public)

and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may

be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not

been made.

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT

REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0386

PTO/SB/41 (8-96)
Approved for use through 9/30/98, OMB 0651-0027

Inder the

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT Clarence A. Lewis, Jr. of Manchester, NH 03102-2441 , hereinafter referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in the patent entitled system and METHOD FOR MONITORING AND CONTROLLING THE DEPOSITION OF PATTERN AND MATERIAL COATIN Notice of Allowance 08/29/00 ; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent, and, Whereas, CC1, Inc. Manchester NH 03103 -3337 hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is 3 Perimeter Road	
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in	IGS
referred to as patentee, did obtain a United States Patent for an improvement in	IGS
No09/120,825, dated; and whereas, I am now the owner of said patent, and, Whereas,CC1, Inc. ofManchester	
owner of said patent, and, Whereas, CC1, Inc. Manchester NH 03103 -3337	
Whereas, CC1, Inc. Manchester NH 03103 -3337 of Manchester of to as "assignee" whose post office address is	
Manchester NH 03103 -3337 of	
hereinafter referred to as "assignee" whose post office address is	
City of, and State of	
is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of <u>one</u> dollars (\$	
is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, I, the patentee, by these presents	
do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the said	
Patent aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by the said assignee for his own use and	
behoof, and for his legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said	
Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this	
assignment and sale not been made.	
Executed this day of S FPTPMPSPL, 2000 3 Perimeter Road Manchester NH 03103 -3337	
Carona Louis &	
(Signature)	-
State of New Hampshire	
County of Hillsborough SS: Before me personally appeared said Clarence A Lewis	
and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this day	Λ

Burden Hour Statement: This form is estimated to take 0.1 hours to complete. Time will vary depending upon the needs of the indivdual case. Any comments on the amount of time you are required to complete this form should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, Patent and Trademark Office, Washington, DC 20231. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231.

PATENT REEL: 011107 FRAME: 0387

(Notary Public)

Seal